Agenda Memo



Crest Hill, IL

Meeting Date:	April 15, 2024
Submitter:	Ronald J Wiedeman
Department:	Engineering
Agenda Item:	Resolution approving an Agreement for Parkrose Street Water Main Replacement and Road Reconstruction Improvement by and Between the City of Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water for an amount of \$1,533,203.21.

Summary: Attached is the construction agreement for the Parkrose Street Water Main Replacement and Road Reconstruction Improvement which was awarded to H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water at the April 1, 2024 council meeting.

Recommended Council Action:

Resolution approving an Agreement for Parkrose Street Water Main Replacement and Road Reconstruction Improvement by and Between the City of Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water for an amount of \$1,533,203.21.

Financial Impact:

Funding Source: Water Fund

Budgeted Amount: \$2,200,000.00

Cost: 1,533,203.21

Attachments:

Contractor Signed Contract

COI